



TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY
Fire Department
 Bureau of Fire Prevention
 228 Chestnut Street
 Nutley, New Jersey 07710



Deputy Fire Chief Paul Cafone
 Fire Official

Telephone: (973) 284-4937
 Fax: (973) 667-4503

OFFICE COPY

Fire Code Violations

BOB CICCOLINI
 537 Franklin AVE

FILE COPY

Inspector: Mosca, Ronald

Inspected: 06/22/2017

Registration No: EIGH01

State Registration: 0716-63999-001-01

Nutley NJ 07110

Premises Name: Eight Ciccolini Brothers

Reinspection
 Date:

Premises: 537 Franklin AVE

The violations cited on the above premises are as follows:

Inspector:

Number	Description	Abate by	U/A	U/A	U/A
1	Nature: Records. Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3 901.6.2 Description Records of all system inspections, tests and maintenance required by the referenced standards shall be maintained on the premises for a minimum of three years and shall be copied to the fire code official upon request. Location: Provide a copy of the current Fire Alarm Report	07/22/2017			
2	Nature: Fire separation. Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3 311.2.3 Description Fire-resistance-rated partitions, fire barriers, and fire walls separating vacant tenant spaces from the remainder of the building shall be maintained. Openings, joints, and penetrations in fire-resistance-rated assemblies shall be protected in accordance with Chapter 7. Location: Replace missing ceiling tiles on sales floor	07/22/2017			
3	Nature: Means of egress lighting Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3 408.14.4.3 Description Artificial lighting, with an intensity of not less than one foot-candle ttt! at floor level shall be available during all times that the conditions of occupancy of the building require that the exits be available. In all buildings, rooms or spaces exits be available. In all buildings, rooms or spaces of egress lighting shall be connected to an emergency electrical system conforming to the Uniform Construction Code except that continued illumination shall be required to be provided for not less than one hour in the case of primary power loss. Location: Repair battery in front exit and emergency	07/22/2017			



TOWNSHIP OF NUTLEY
Fire Department
 Bureau of Fire Prevention
 228 Chestnut Street
 Nutley, New Jersey 07710



Telephone: (973) 284-4937
 Fax: (973) 667-4503

Deputy Fire Chief Paul Cafone
 Fire Official

OFFICE COPY

Fire Code Violations

BOB CICCOLINI
 537 Franklin AVE

Inspector: Mosca, Ronald

Inspected: 06/22/2017

Registration No: EIGH01

State Registration: 0716-63999-001-01

Nutley NJ 07110

Premises Name: Eight Ciccolini Brothers

Reinspection
 Date:

Premises: 537 Franklin AVE

Inspector:

The violations cited on the above premises are as follows:

Number	Description	Abate by	U/A	U/A	U/A
	light				
4	Nature: Extension cords. Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3 605.5 Description Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be a substitute for permanent wiring. and Location: Extension cords and flexible cords shall not be affixed to structures, extended through walls, ceilings or floors, or under doors or floor coverings, nor shall such cords be subject to environmental damage or physical impact. Extension cords shall be used only with portable appliances. Remove excess extension cord in warehouse	07/22/2017			
5	Nature: Unapproved conditions. Code Section: N.J.A.C. 5:70-3 605.6 Description Open junction boxes and open-wiring splices shall be prohibited. Approved covers shall be provided for all switch and electrical outlet boxes. and Location: Repair open wiring in warehouse	07/22/2017			

Key: The numbering of violations is for identification purposes only and shall not be construed as bearing in any way on the seriousness of any violation.

"U" Unabated- Violation uncorrected.

"A" Abated- Violation corrected.